3/14/23, 8:01 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
57430)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Garrard County High School Final Phase

BG Number: 22-349 District: Garrard County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract; Seven Earthmovers, LLC. , 0001, Demolition, Earthwork, Storm Drainage, &
Erosion Control

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 0101
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/13/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Unchanged

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

- Current Approved Amount $910,000.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $910,000.00
Net All COs $13,820.00
Remaining After All COs $896,180.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $13,820.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Cbange Order $1,312.50 JSRa0ra cioree rersaiorar
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $621.90
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $894,245.60
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Tmproved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Change in storm drain headwall elevation and placement. This move will add addional piping
and up-size the piping that was originally designed for the project. This will allow for more
proper drainage of an adjacent area to the project site.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Adequate storm drainage to an area adjacent to the project site.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $4,800.00 34.73%

Materials $6,795.00 49.17%

Profit and Overhead $2,000.00 14.47%

Bond Insurance $225.00 1.63%
Cost Breakdown Total: $13,820.00

Cost for this Change Order supported  Yes
by an alternate bid or competitive price

about:blank 1/3



3/14/23, 8:01 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 57430)

égs/ 14 MARCH 2023
Y4

Date

3-14-2%

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



